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Form for filing Rate Schedules For__SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE
' *Community, Town or Y o

P.S.C. NO. 8907

® b 47 SHEET NO. ) LU
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT : CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO.
g CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE i
RATE
PER UNIT
" RATES
5/8" Meter L Connecting Fee $200,00
Gallonage Blocks Monthly Rate
First 1,000 gallons $6.80 (minimum)
1\§ext 4,000 gallons 2.00 per 1,000 gallons
Next 5,000 gallons 1.85 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 1.70 per 1,000 gallons
. Rates based on monthly oconsumption
1 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
Ul 2 6 1984
PURSUANI 10 80/ KAR &:
SEGTION 941) L
BY:: /
"
DATE OF ISSUE July 25, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE June 26, 1984

ISSUED BY TITLE R
‘ ame Bf Officer ) .

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 8907 dated June 26, 1984

: | i
Q/’a
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{  Form for filing Rate Schedules For _ SOUTH CENTRAL-BOVLE
: =~ " Community, Town or W
P.S.C. NO. 8907
P . SHEET NO. -
PARKSVILILE WATER DISTRICT - CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE :-
RATE
PER UNIT
¥ RATES
1" Meter Connecting Fee $300.00
Gallonage Blocks Monthly Rate
First 5,000 gallons $14.80 (minimum)
Next 5,000 gallons 1.85 per 1,000 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons 1.70 per 1,000 gallons id
Rates based on monthly consumption
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY.
EFFECTIVE
JUN 2 6 1964
PURSWAN TO 807 KAR 5:011,
SECAION @ (1)
1 \
DATE OF ISSUE July 25, 1934 DATE EFFECTIVE June 26, 1984
TITLE Chairman

1SSUED BY
.- ame of Officer

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky

in Case No. 8907 dated

June 26, 1934

2

¥

3
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For SQUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

Community, Town or City

4

P.S5.C. NO. 8907
€ ol SHEET NO. 3
PARKSVILLE WATER DISTRICT ’ CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of Issuing Corporation
SHEET NO.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
PER UNIT _
-» RATES
Bulk Sales | RATES
All Usuage $3.50 per 1,000 gallons
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE
JUI 2 6 1984
PURSWANt 10 U/ KAR 5:011,
SEGTION 841)
BY: v /94
\
DATE OF ISSUE July 25, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE June 26, 1984

s

1SSUED BY TITLE Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky
in Case No. 8907 dated June 26, 1984 ; 4

meYof Officer

Uy
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FOR__ SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY
L3

P.S.C. Ky. No. 8907 3
. Sheet No. 4
'_ PARKSVILIE WATER DISTRICT £ Cancelling P.S..C. Ky. No.
| Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnishing of water service
by PARKSVILIE WATER DISTRICT, hereinafter referred to as the Utility, and applies
to all service received from the Utility. o employee or individual director

of the Utility is permitted to make an exception to Rates, Rules, or Regulations.
All Rules and Regulations are to be in effect so long as they are not in conflict
with Public Service Cammission Bples and Regulations. The Utility is further
subject to all Rules and Requlations of the Commission even though not contained
herein.

REVISIONS

These Rules and Requlations may be revised, amended, supplemented or otherwise
changed from time to time, subject to approval of the Public Service Comission,
and shall have the same force and effect as the present Rules and Regulations.

WATER FATLURD

The Utility is responsible for water failure only when in control of the Utility's

. employees, No consumer is paid damages for equipment unless such damages are
specifically found to be caused by an act of negligence on the part of the Ut.llJ.ty
or its employees.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not
interfere with Utility's property or permit interference except by duly authorized
representatives of the Utility.

NOTICE OF TROUBLE

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO
Consumer shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any EWéﬂ*g‘é}%S B
\msatlsfactory service and of any defects known to consumer. grreCTIVE

JUI 9 6 1984

PURSUAN| 10U sUs KAR 8:011,
SELTION 9.(1)
BYM

/4

DATE QF ISSUE July 25, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE June 26, 1984
Month Day Year Month Day Year
.ISSUED BY

Chairman Rt. 4 Danville, Ky, 40422
Title Address




FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

i P;S.C. Ky. No. 8907 =
| Sheet No. 3
PARKSVITIE WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Kv. No.
| Sheet No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

-payment penalty charge will be applicable after the due date %%F?‘EET

MAINTENANCE .

The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend water service to any consumer,
or consurers, for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any
part of its system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of
service to the consumer. The Utility shall be resnonsible for the maintenance of
that portion of the service line installed by the Utility and the consumer shall

be responsible for the maintenance of that portion thereof installed by the consumer.

EXTENSION OF SERVICE

Extension of service shall be in accordance with 307 KAR 5:066E, Section 12,

LINE RELOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by party or
parties requesting such relocation.

BILLING, COLLECTION, PENALTTES

Meters shall be read on the 15th day of cach monthh. Bills for water service furnished
by the water system will be mailed no later than the lst day of each gpqgggﬁggtgill

be due and payable within 10 days (or by the 10th day BPBils FER "

SERVICE CHARGES

JUlL 9 6 1984

A charge of $10.00 will be made for turni ter on
. o rads Tob TG 4 e PURSUANT 10 80/ AAR 5:011,

CONTROL OF WATER

Each dwelling unit must be metered separately. I[ach puol{é plaC£ of bu51ness must be

- metered separately (exception will be allowed if same building is used for dwelling and

plumbing is completed as of the date of this filing). Each mabile home must be metered

- separately, unless it is located in an approved wobile hame park. No consumer may

sell or give water to any individual or company.

DATE OF ISSUE__ July 25, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE June 26, 1984

Month Day Year Month Day Year

ISSUED BY Cﬂ—,ﬁjj o B Chairman Rt. 4 Danville, Ky. 40422

Z?e of Officer Title Address




FOR SOUTH CENTRAL BOYLE COUNTY

% P.S.C. Ky. No. 8907 b
i | Sheet No. 6
Pm WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
' Sheet No.

1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

The Utility may refuse or discontinue service to an applicant or customer, after
proper notice, for failure to comply with its rules and regulations or state and
runicipal rules and regulations, when a customer or applicant refuses or neglects
to provide reasonable access to the premises, for fraudulent or illegal use of
service, or for nonpayment of bills. If discontinuance is for non-payment of bills,
the customer shall be given at least forty-eight (48) hours written notice, separate
from the original bill, and cut-off shall he cffected not less than twenty (20)

days after the mailing date of the original bill unless, prior to discontinuance, a
residential customer presents to the Utility a wrftten certificate, signed by a
physician, registered nurse, or public health officer, that such discontinuance will
aggravate an existing illness or infirmity on the affected premises, in which case
discontinuance may not be effected until the affected resident can make other living
arrangements or until not less than ten (10) days elapse fram the date of the Utility's
notification. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the customer's or
applicant's premises, the service shall be cut off without notice or refused.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

JUI 9 6 984

PURSUANI 1V 807 KAR 5:011,
SE TIQN@(I

BYL
DATE OF ISSUE__July 25, 1984 DATE EFFECTIVE__June 26, 1984
Month Day Year Month Day Year
ISSUED BY -, ,Q.w_:/ﬂ,l/\, Chairman Rt. 4 Danville, Ky. 40422
‘ Napip of’Officer Title Address
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